Section 57-61-25, Mississippi Code of 1972, is641

amended as follows:642

57-61-25. (1) The seller is authorized to borrow, on the643

credit of the state upon receipt of a resolution from the644

Mississippi Development Authority requesting the same, money not645

exceeding the aggregate sum of Three Hundred Six Million Dollars646

($306,000,000.00), not including money borrowed to refund647

outstanding bonds, notes or replacement notes, as may be necessary648

to carry out the purposes of this chapter. The rate of interest649

on any such bonds or notes which are not subject to taxation shall650

[...]

federal tax law requirements.710

SECTION 36. Section 57-61-34, Mississippi Code of 1972, is711

amended as follows:712

57-61-34. Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to713

the contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority shall utilize714

not more than Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) out of the715

proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter to be716

made available as interest-bearing loans to municipalities or717

private companies to aid in the establishment of business718

incubation centers and the creation of new and expanding research719

[...]

made pursuant to this section.729

SECTION 37. Section 57-61-36, Mississippi Code of 1972, is730

amended as follows:731

57-61-36. (1) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter732

to the contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority shall733

utilize not more than Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars734

($12,500,000.00) out of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be735

issued in this chapter for the purpose of making grants to736

municipalities through a development infrastructure grant fund to737

complete infrastructure related to new or expanded industry.738

(2) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the739

[...]

authorized in Section 43-33-759 and used for purposes authorized758

by that section. This subsection (2) shall be repealed from and759

after July 1, 2006.760

(3) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the761

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority shall utilize not762

more than Seventeen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars763

($17,500,000.00) out of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be764

issued in this chapter for the purpose of making grants or loans765

to municipalities through an equipment and public facilities grant766

and loan fund to aid in infrastructure-related improvements as767

[...]

The Mississippi Development775

Authority may establish criteria and guidelines to govern grants776

made pursuant to this subsection.777

(4) Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the778

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority may utilize not779

more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) out780

of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter781

in order to match federal funds available from the United States782

Department of Agriculture for the purpose of establishing an783

intermediary relending program to be administered by the784

[...]

submit claims for the reimbursement for losses incurred as a805

result of default on loans by qualified borrowers.806

Notwithstanding any provision of this chapter to the807

contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority may utilize not808

more than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) out809

of the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter810

for the purpose of making payments to loan loss reserve accounts811

established at financial institutions that participate in the812

capital access program established by the Mississippi Development813

[...]

community and junior colleges, the Mississippi Development828

Authority and other state agencies in order to promote economic829

development in the state.830

(8) Notwithstanding any other provision of this chapter to831

the contrary, the Mississippi Development Authority shall use not832

more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) out of833

the proceeds of bonds authorized to be issued in this chapter for834

the purpose of providing assistance to municipalities that have835

received community development block grant funds for repair,836

renovation and other improvements to buildings for use as837

[...]

Assistance provided to a municipality under838

this subsection shall be used by the municipality to match such839

community development block grant funds. The maximum amount of840

assistance that may be provided to a municipality under this841

subsection shall not exceed Seventy-five Thousand Dollars842

($75,000.00) in the aggregate.843

SECTION 38. (1) As used in this section:844

(a) "Manufacturing enterprise" means an enterprise845

that:846

(i) Falls within the definition of the term847

"manufacturer" in Section 27-65-11; and848

(ii) Has operated in this state for not less than849

[...]

(v) "Equipment used in the deployment of broadband1613

technologies" means any equipment capable of being used for or in1614

connection with the transmission of information at a rate, prior1615

to taking into account the effects of any signal degradation, that1616

is not less than three hundred eighty-four (384) kilobits per1617

second in at least one direction, including, but not limited to,1618

asynchronous transfer mode switches, digital subscriber line1619

access multiplexers, routers, servers, multiplexers, fiber optics1620

and related equipment.1621